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Mission &  
Core Values

Our Mission: 
Frisco Family Services is a 
501(c)(3) non-profit  helping 
members of our Frisco and 
Frisco ISD communities, 
which include parts of Plano, 
McKinney and Little Elm, 
who are facing hunger, 
homelessness and other 
urgent needs improve their 
quality of life and achieve 
self-sufficiency. 

Our Core Values: 
Integrity: We employ the 
highest ethical standards, 
delivering on our mission, 
with honesty and fairness 
in every action.

Forward Thinking: We 
operate with a sense of 
possibility, perseverance 
and responsibility, 
meeting the needs of our 
communities today, while 
proactively anticipating 
and planning for the needs 
of tomorrow. 

Excellence: We commit to 
excellence in all we do.

Servant Leadership: 
We lead by passionately 
serving the needs 
of members of our 
communities in a 
compassionate and 
respectful way. 

Diversity: We embrace 
diversity as fundamental to 
our culture.
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Letter from the Executive Director

Nicole S. Bursey, MSW

Your Support Matters to Seniors in Crisis.

I came to Frisco to raise my family 18 years ago. My children have since grown up and moved away, and my wife 
has passed, but it is still the place I call home.

Because of my health, I was unable to work a full-time job, and medical bills quickly became overwhelming. My 
social security was no longer enough to keep me in my home. My children helped me for as long as they could, but 
with families of their own, the added expenses became too much.

I tried skipping meals but still could not pay all my bills. I was forced to reach out for 
assistance. It’s not just the help that Frisco Family Services provided me that I have 
so much appreciation for, but how they gave it. I have never had to ask for help like 
this before, but the way they approached my specific needs didn’t make me feel 
ashamed to ask. I visited the Food Pantry where they had food I could eat, and their 
help with partial utility and prescription medication payments gave me the ability 
to get healthy, stay in my home and get back on my feet. I am doing handyman 
projects once a week and I'm now independent once again.

Meet Sam:

Dear Friends:  
I am both humbled and proud to be a part of such an amazing community.  As a 
supporter and partner in our work, you do not simply talk the talk, you walk the 
walk.  Families in crisis in our community know that they matter because YOU 
are supporting them through some of their most difficult life challenges.  Your 
continued support has not only been a beacon of light, but an affirmation that 
community matters.
Your support this year has been incredible.  Because of amazing partners like YOU, 
we were able to expand our Summer Lunch Program to nine weeks, ensuring that 
children in our community, who are typically eligible for free or reduced lunch during 
the school year, had a nutritious meal throughout the entire summer.  Your caring 
heart has made it possible for our team to strengthen and expand our programs for seniors and families to 
ensure that the services we provide are relevant to those we serve.  YOU my friend, have made it possible for 
us to meet the needs of the most vulnerable in our community, demonstrating that community matters.    
Since the agency’s inception, you have generously given your time, talent and treasure.  YOU have made these 
past 24 years possible.  Without a doubt, YOU matter.  On behalf of our Board, staff and the families you help 
us serve, I say thank you. 
“You have not lived today until you have done something for someone who can never repay you.” 
- John Bunyan   



Preventing Hunger Matters.

Frisco Family Services Food Pantry is client choice, where clients can shop in a 
grocery store-like setting for the food they know their families will eat, enabling them 
to avoid hunger while using their limited financial resources for other essential needs. 
In addition to nutritious food – including meat, dairy and organic produce from our 
community garden – hygiene and household products are also available.

Your Caring helps provide programs that change lives and  
build community.

Summer Lunch Program - provides lunches and snack packs throughout the 
summer to local children typically eligible for free and reduced lunch at school, and 
is located at multiple sites. Children also enjoy participating in physical activities, 
games, social time and reading.

Thanksgiving Meal Program - provides individuals and 
families with a turkey and everything needed to prepare a 
traditional Thanksgiving meal in the comfort of their own 
home, breakfast for the next morning, and a movie or game 
the whole family can enjoy together. 

This past year, YOUR support provided 398,813 meals to our  
neighbors in crisis through Frisco’s only community Food Pantry .

Because YOU cared, this past year  
Frisco Family Services assisted 3,447 

individuals right here in our local community.



Opportunity and Stability Matters.

Intensive Self-Sufficiency Program 
(ISSP) provides critical support to clients 
who have limited employment and life 
skills. Through one-on-one intensive 
case management, an individualized 
plan of action is built that allows the 
client to remove barriers and obtain 
their independence once again.

Emergency Financial 
Assistance helps families 
stay in their homes, 
keep utilities connected, 
purchase prescription 
medication, offset childcare 
expenses, and provide for 
other critical needs.

CHAMPS (CHALLENGING ADULT 
MINDS FOR PERSONAL SUCCESS) 
workshops are facilitated by 
local businesses and professional 

volunteers in the 
community who 
provide each client 
with the education, 
tools, training, 
skills and support 
necessary for  
self-sufficiency and 
success.

Celebrating Special Occasions Matters.

Back2School Fun Fair - provides a new backpack filled with grade-appropriate 
school supplies, new clothing and shoes, hygiene items, haircuts, vision 
screenings and helpful resources, to eligible Frisco ISD parents and students, 
grades K-12, ensuring they are ready for a new school year.

Silver Bells Holiday Social & Celebration - brings seniors (65+) together for 
a fun breakfast where they play games, socialize and receive gifts that can be 
used throughout the year, generously provided by our community.

Holiday Store Program - ensures individuals 
and families can have a joyous holiday season 
during their time of crisis. Generous donors 
provide toys, shoes, gift cards, new clothes and 
household items for eligible clients to select at 
our “no-cost” holiday store.

"I can't tell you how long it's been since I got a present. 
I was just excited to have gifts for my kids this holiday 

season. It was a really great feeling to know that people 
in my community care so much about my family and me."

- Holiday Store Program participant, 
and Father of three



Your Giving Matters.

2019 Mayor’s Golf Classic: June 19, 2019
Local community leaders and Frisco Family Services’ supporters enjoy a great  
day of golf, food, prizes and fun, at Stonebriar Country Club, while supporting  
Frisco Family Services’ mission to help those in crisis. Thank you to 2018’s Title 
Sponsor, Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Frisco.

Your support helps provide tools and resources that transform lives  
and build hope in our community.

Gala 2019 - ONE: March 23, 2019
The annual Gala - ONE is held each spring and is a fun and 
purposeful event where friends, neighbors and business 
leaders come together as ONE Community, for ONE 
Purpose, making ONE Big Impact. Thank you to Texas Health 
Presbyterian Hospital Plano for being our Title Sponsor for the 
second year in a row!

Frisco Family Services also relies on financial support from individuals and corporations to continue changing the lives of those we serve. 
Thanks to generous donors that support Frisco Family Services, we are able to continue to meet the needs of our growing community.

This past year, volunteers gave over 37,000 hours of their time to fulfill 
vital roles for the agency. On behalf of the Board of Directors, staff and 
clients, we say THANK YOU! We simply could not do it without you. 

Your Time Matters.

8 WAYS TO PUT YOUR
CARING INTO MOTION

Check Clients in at the 
Front Office

Assist Clients in 
the Food Pantry

Facilitate Life Skills 
Workshops

Staff 
Special Events

Plant and Harvest Fresh Produce
at the Community Garden

Sort Clothes at 
Frisco Resale

Serve Lunches at the 
Summer Lunch Program

Help Stock the 
Holiday Store 

Thank you to our Gala 2018 - ONE Supporters:
Ahh! Photography, AmerisourceBergen, Bannecker Family Operated GNCs, Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Frisco, BB&T Bank, Bonnie Ruth’s Neighborhood Bistro, David & Molly Bullington, Cantina Laredo, 
City of Frisco, Clark Hill l Strasburger, CORE Construction, Dr. Pepper Snapple Group, EG Steak, Essilor of America, FastSigns, FC Dallas, Frisco Style, HALL Group, Hilton Dallas/Plano Granite Park, Kendra Scott, KPMG, LLP,
Jaguar Land Rover Frisco, Montgomery Coscia Greilich LLP, Origin Bank, PBIT Pro, QuikTrip Corporation, Rent-A-Center, Inc., Richardson Mechanical, RPM xConstruction, LLC, Sam Roach Business Center, Texakoma, 
Texas Bank, Texas Bank and Trust, Texas Health Presbyterian Hospital Plano, The Mullen Family, Tupelo Honey, Union Bear Brewing Co., Jack & Carol Wilson, Worldwide Commercial, Zigatta

Thank you to our 2018 Mayor's Golf Classic Supporters:
Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Frisco, BB&T Bank, BGE, Inc., Blue Star Land, CobbFendley, CORE Construction, Dr. Pepper Snapple Group, Essilor of America, First United Bank, Fuzzy’s Taco Shop, Garver, 
Halff Associates, Inc., HALL Group, Jaguar Land Rover Frisco, Liberty Glass & Mirror, LLC, Mario Sinacola Companies, Maverick Color, North Dallas Bank & Trust Co., Oncor Electric Delivery, Parkhill, Smith & Cooper, 
Peak Roofing & Construction, PlainsCapital Bank, Randy Forwark, Rent-A-Center, Inc., Rowley Roofing & Construction, RPM xConstruction, LLC, Smoothie King, St. Ive’s Realty, LLC, State Representative Justin Holland, 
Steward Energy, Suad Bejtovic Photography, Summer Moon Coffee, Texakoma, Texas Bank and Trust, Town & Country Roofing, Trinity Roofing & Construction



Your Donating, Volunteering and Shopping Matters.

Frisco Resale - Frisco's only upscale resale store sells new and gently used furniture, household goods, clothing, 
shoes, accessories, books and toys at excellent prices. Proceeds are used to help fund the programs and services we 
provide. Resale vouchers are also provided to qualified Frisco Family Services’ clients to shop in the store at no cost. 

Increase in Unrestricted Net Assets
Increase in Restricted Assets
Change in Net Assets
Net Assets at Beginning of the Year 
Net Assets at End of the Year

$325,569 
$32,568 

$358,137 
$5,790,660 
$6,148,797

16%

32%

10%

38%

4%

Organizational  
Revenues

80%

5%

15%

Functional 
Expenses

Contributions, Grants and Other Support 
Donated Goods and Services
Special Events and Fundraising
Resale Store Sales
Government
Total Unrestricted Revenues and Support

$720,589 
$1,414,839 

$433,092 
$1,646,967 

$169,476 
$4,384,963 

Revenues and Support

Direct Costs 
Cost of Goods Sold
Total Resale Store Expenses

Resale Store Expenses
$854,577 
$830,368 

$1,684,945 

Financials - 2017-2018 Statement of Activities and Changes in Net Assets

Thank you to the individuals who gave $500 or more in the 2017-2018 Fiscal Year (July 2017-June 2018)
Mr. William Adams, Ms. Kaaren Alexander, Mr. & Mrs. Michael Arledge, Ms. Amy Arnold, Mr. & Mrs. Richard Babbe, Mr. & Mrs. Michael Bailey, Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Bannecker, Mr. & Mrs. Richard Beaver,  
Mr. & Mrs. Doug Beebe, Ms. Catherine Behan, Mr. & Mrs. Michael Blackburn, Mr. Anthony Blasquez, Mr. & Mrs. John Blaufuss, Mr. & Mrs. James Bowen, Mr. & Mrs. Scott Boxer, Mr. & Mrs. Alan Brackett,  
Ms. Michelle Brekken, Mr. Gary Brock, Dr. & Mrs. C.R. Brockman II, Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Brooks, Mr. & Mrs. Barry Brown, Mr. & Mrs. David Bullington, Mr. & Mrs Jessie Burgess, Mr. & Mrs. Othel Bursey,  
Mr. & Mrs. Blake Caffrey, Mr. John Carnival, Mr. & Mrs. Michael Casey, Ms. Agatha Chandler, Mr. & Mrs. Robert Chase, Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Chase, Ms. Becky Chollett, Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Clarke, Mr. & Mrs. Tyler Clutts,
Mr. & Mrs. Harold Colvin, Mr. & Mrs. Jon Cones, Mr. & Mrs. Doug Cook, Mr. & Mrs. Jason Cooley, Ms. Debbie Cooper, Mr. Luke Corbin, Ms. Rachel Cordova, Mr. & Mrs. Craig Cunningham, Mr. & Mrs. Jeff Davids,
Ms. Helen Davids, Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Dehaven, Ms. Rebecca Dickinson, Ms. Caroline Dickson, Ms. Lauren Digati, Mr. & Mrs. Allen Dill, Mr. & Mrs. Dwayne Dossett, Mr. Douglas Eakin, Mr. & Mrs. Ken Edwards,
Ms. Angeline Emmel, Mr. & Mrs. Scott Enderle, Mr. Jeff Evanson, Mr. Steven Fass, Mr. & Mrs. Michael Finley, Mr. & Mrs. Joshua Floren, Mr. & Mrs. Karl Flowers, Mr. & Mrs. Nathan Frazier, Ms. Simone Freeman,
Mr. & Mrs. Edd Fritz, Mr. & Mrs. Ryan Fuchs, Mr. Nahid Giga, Mr. & Mrs. Ryan Gilmour, Mr. & Mrs. James Graham, Mr. & Mrs. Jim Gray, Dr. Stephen Hadzima and Dr. Laurie Reitman, Mr. Keith Hafner, 
Ms. Shirley Hagemeier, Mr. Troy Hagey, Mr. & Mrs. Victor Hampton, Mr. JT Hardcastle, Mr. Eric Harris, Mr. Sean Heatley, Mr. & Mrs. Rob Hickox, Mr. & Mrs. Rick Hodges, Mr. & Mrs. Greg Hoppe, Mr. & Mrs. Casey Irwin,
Mr. & Mrs. John Jansky, Mr. & Mrs. Steve Jarvie, Mr. & Mrs. Russell Jensen, Ms. Kim Johnson, Mr. & Mrs. Mark Johnston, Mr. Ernest Jordan, Mr. & Mrs. Bruce Kardon, Mr. & Mrs. Larry Katzung, Mr. & Mrs. John Keating,
Mr. & Mrs. Jamie Keaveny, Mr. & Mrs. Matthew Keck, Mr. & Mrs. Robert Keiser, Mr. Larry Kelso, Mr. & Mrs. Dean Kennedy, Mr. & Mrs. Josh Kenyon, Mr. Larry Key, Dr. Damion Kistler, Ms. Joni Klarin, Mr. David Ko,  
Mr. & Mrs. James Koehling, Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Korst, Mr. Theodore Krauss, Mr. Arnold Kriegler, Ms. Marilyn Kuhlman, Mr. and Mrs. Greg Ladd, Ms. Tina LeGrand, Mr. & Mrs. Jay Leibfarth, Mr. James Lewis,
Mr. Lawrence Lewis III, Mr. & Mrs. Mario Lopez-Belio, Ms. Ebony Lucas, Mr. & Mrs. Clark Lund, Ms. Carol Lyon, Mr. & Mrs. Dan Manley, Mr. & Mrs Coly Marsh, Mr. & Mrs. Venkata Masina, Mr. & Mrs. Maher Maso,
Ms. Suzette Massie, Mr. & Mrs. Keith Mayberry, Ms. Sharon McCormick, Mr. and Mrs. Chance McElhaney, Mr. & Mrs. Terry McGraw, Mr. & Mrs. Rajesh Menon, Mr. & Mrs. Bruce Michelich, Mr. Douglas Miller,
Mr. & Mrs. Jason Money, Mr. Stephen Mooney, Ms. Thelma Moore, Mr. & Mrs. Michael Morgan, Mr. & Mrs. Richard Morrin, Mr. & Mrs. Mike Mullen, Ms. Kendall Mullen, Mr. Clemence Mumford, Ms. Maribel Munoz-Bravo, 
Silpa Munukutla, Ms. Therese Marcelle Naim Naguib, Mr. and Mrs. Srinivas Nallanthighall, Mr. & Mrs. Kalpesh Nanji, Ms. Diana Nelson, Mr. & Mrs. David Newton, Ms. Megan Nguyen-Trinh, Mr. & Mrs. Chip Norman,  
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Nowakowski, Ms. Hollie Ober, Mr. & Mrs. Jared Olfers, Ms. Sandy Paine, Mr. & Mrs. Bill Palmer, Mr. & Mrs. Matt Pashby, Mr. & Mrs. William Pearce, Mr. & Mrs. Robert Perrenot, Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Peters, 
Mr. & Mrs. Kendall Pierce, Ms. Lavonne Pietsch, Mr. & Mrs. Brian Polster, Mr. Conan Primm, Mr. Tim Pullen, Mr. & Mrs. Jerad Rector, Mr. & Mrs. Peter Reid, Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Reitinger, Mr. Glenn Rhea,  
Mr. & Mrs. Samuel Roach, Mr. & Mrs. Rusty Roach, Mr. & Mrs. Ray Rosenbaum, Mr. & Mrs. Sean Salinas, Ms. Peggy Sanders, Mr. & Mrs. Sean Santiago, Mr. Ken Schwartz, Mr. & Mrs. David Sedlock, Ms. Karren Shilson,  
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Siglin, Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Slaton, Mr. & Mrs. Jimmy Smith, Mr. & Mrs. Jeff Smoot, Mr. & Mrs. Tim Soefje, Mr. & Mrs. Jarrod Sohosky, Dr. Brian Sorin, Mr. Todd Spear, Mr. & Mrs. Greg Speer,  
Mr. & Mrs. Marlin Stanberry, Mr. & Mrs. John Stepczyk, Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Storie, Mr. & Mrs. Steven Strachan, Mr. & Mrs. Brad Struck, Mr. & Mrs. Gregory Taylor, Mr. Gene Woznicki & Ms. Christy Thomas,  
Mr. & Mrs. Sam Thornal, Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Toton, Mr. & Mrs. Russ Trimble, Mr. & Mrs. John Valker, Mr. & Mrs. Dale Van Dellen, Mr. & Mrs. Roy Varghese, Mr. Paul Venegas, Venu Vinjamaram, Mr. Chris Watkins,  
Ms. Marie Wehr, Mr. & Mrs. David Wheeler, Mr. & Mrs. Ward White, Grier & Joyce White, Mr. & Mrs. Daniel Whitt, Ms. Rosalyn Wiener, Ms. Alexa Williams, Mr. Michael Wilmoth, Mr. Paul Wilson, Mr. & Mrs. Jack Wilson,  
Dr. Jay Woody & Mrs. Katrina Watland, Mr. Kirk Yapp, Mr. & Mrs. John Yarborough, Mr. James Yates, Mr. James York, Mr. & Mrs. Bob Zimmer
A complete list of individuals and organizations that gave $100 or more in the 2017 - 2018 fiscal year can be found online at FriscoFamilyServices.org.

Where your donations and shopping, support families in crisis, 
living in our Frisco and Frisco ISD community.

Program Services
Supporting Services 
Fundraising
Total Functional Expenses

Functional Expenses
$2,570,332 

$172,602 
$486,092 

$3,229,026 



FriscoFamilyServices.org
Visit our website to learn more and to sign up for our online monthly newsletters!

Your Support Matters to Families in Crisis.

When YOU Care, YOU Build Community  
... and COMMUNITY MATTERS.

According to Molly- You have never met someone so grateful to have a permanent job that allows 
me to have a stable home and food to eat for every meal. I have always lived a humble life, but after I made the 
decision to come out of my domestic violence situation, the challenges of being a newly relocated, single mother 
left me with the uncertainty of us being able to make it on our own. My past circumstances left me with no family 
or friends to go to for help. 

I went into Frisco Family Services with the hope of a better life for my 2-year-old daughter, Tessa, and myself. After 
qualifying to receive services, I met with a Case Manager every week to plan how I was going to turn my hope 
into reality. I was encouraged to be part of the ISSP (Intensive Self-Sufficiency Program), where I attended classes 
provided by Frisco Family Services that gave me the tools to get a job for the first time. The classes helped me build 
the life for my family I had hoped for, and during my transition, if it weren’t for weekly visits to the Food Pantry, 
there would have been days when Tessa and I would have nothing to eat. 

I can’t say thank you enough for supporting me and staying by my side so I could finally stand on my own and 
care for my daughter. 

Frisco Family Services
P.O. Box 1387
Frisco, Texas 75034


